05-02-2003 Form **PTO-1595** REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102437178 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kenneth Link APR 2 9 2003 Name: NIKE, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address One Bowerman Drive Assignment Merger City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip: 97005 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Other ___ Execution Date: December 5, 2002 Document ID #: 1023/0960 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/172,203 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Anthony W. Kandare 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1001 G Street, N. W. 19-0733 City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony W. Kandare, Reg. No. 48,830 Name of Person Signing 05/01/2003 DBYRNE 00000124 190733 29172203 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 01 Ft:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 RECOF 12-1: (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	2 10960 Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater requernarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth Link	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: NIKE, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address One Bowerman Drive
	City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip: 97005
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: November 13, 2002	
	7 2 2 63
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Anthony W. Kandare	7. Total foo (27.CER 2.41)
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address. Danier & Wilcolf, Etd.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N. W.	19-0733
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20001	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. Anthony W. Kandare, Reg. No. 48,830	Signature mation is true and correct and any attached copy Dec. 9, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

29172203 12/12/2002 GTON11 00000243 190733

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014012 FRAME: 0509

AGREEMENTS

Confirmation/Assignment 1:

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kenneth Link</u> a citizen of <u>United States</u>, residing at <u>1760 S.W.</u>

<u>Huntington Avenue</u>, <u>Portland</u>, <u>OR 97225</u> have invented a <u>PORTION OF A SHOE SOLE</u> for which an application for a Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, Inc., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, hereinafter the Assignee, is desirous of confirming that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid Kenneth Link by these presents do confirm that I did (under the law of the jurisdiction(s) where the invention was conceived, reduced to practice and made, under the NIKE Employee Invention and Secrecy Agreement and/or under some other agreement with NIKE, Inc. including such a sale, assignment or transfer) sell, assign and transfer or, if not already done so, do sell, assign and transfer unto NIKE, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full, exclusive and worldwide right in and to said invention as described in said application, in and to the aforesaid application and in and to any Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world which may be granted for said invention and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof, including the right to claim priority of the respective United States Patent application;

AND I HEREBY agree that the said Assignee may apply for and receive Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof anywhere in the world for said invention in its own name, I further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to record this assignment and issue all said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial

Page 1 of 3

Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I either had or do have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, sign all lawful documents which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said invention and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Industrial Designs, Petty Patents, Utility Models, Copyrights, Unregistered Design Rights, and legal equivalents thereof worldwide when requested so to do by said Assignee or any assignee of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DECEMBER 2002.	I have hereunto	set my hard and seal this / S day of
	(Kenneth Link
STATE OF OREGON)) ss:	
County of Washington)	
On this 5th day of local county and state aforesaid, personal to be the person of that name who sacknowledged the same to be his/he	lly appeared <u>Ker</u> igned and seale	
SEAL OFFICI	AL SEAL	•



Page 2 of 3



APRIL 14, 2003

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ANTHONY W. KANDARE 1001 G STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

PTAS

RECEI / Green Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

APR 1 8 2003

Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

BANNER WITCOFF



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102310960

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

THE EXECUTION DATE IN BOX 3 ON THE COVER SHEET IS INCONSISTENT WITH THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT. PLEASE CLARIFY THE DATE AND RESUBMIT FOR WHEN RESPONDING, RETURN ALL THE ATTACHED PAGES, INCLUDING RECORDING. THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

015127.00153 DOCKETED

PATENT REEL: 014012 FRAME: 0512

¥1.45